CH \$465.00 88264

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM567780

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rosenthal & Rosenthal of California, Inc.		03/17/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wildfox Couture IP Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	2419 E. 28th Street	
City:	Vernon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90058	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88264761	WILDFOX
Serial Number:	87447634	WILDFOX
Serial Number:	88127151	WILDFOX
Registration Number:	5130520	WILDFOX
Registration Number:	4093309	WILDFOX
Registration Number:	4238448	WILDFOX
Registration Number:	5008341	WILDFOX
Registration Number:	4154572	WILDFOX
Serial Number:	88125495	
Registration Number:	5234096	SOMMERS
Registration Number:	4929362	SOMMERS
Registration Number:	4740680	FOXERCISE
Registration Number:	4609550	CLUBFOX
Registration Number:	4769232	STARE AT THE SUN
Registration Number:	4505724	W WILDFOX SWIM.
Registration Number:	4315194	LITTLEFOX
Registration Number:	3854802	W
Registration Number:	4080382	WILDFOX

TRADEMARK REEL: 006895 FRAME: 0094

900540968

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138915941

Email: llevinson@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Levinson

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., SUITE 1500

Address Line 2: C/O BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIO

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F0811-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Levinson
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Levinson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Wildfox Release of IP#page1.tif source=Wildfox Release of IP#page2.tif source=Wildfox Release of IP#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006895 FRAME: 0095

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

March 17, 2020

Reference is hereby made to that certain Security Interest Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of May 29, 2019, executed by **Wildfox Couture IP Holdings**, **LLC**, as Grantor ("Grantor"), in favor of Rosenthal & Rosenthal of California, Inc. ("Factor"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 2019, at Reel 6663 Frame 0515, and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Factor a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks including, but not limited to, those trademarks specifically listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Factor wishes to release, discharge and terminate, without representation or warranty, all of Factor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Factor hereby releases, discharges and terminates, without representation or warranty, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Factor in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank)

BN 39890458v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Factor has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of the date first above written.

ROSENTHAL & ROSENTHAL OF CALIFORNIA, INC.

("Factor")

By: 火火 Name:

Title:

Signature Page – Trademark Release (Wildfox Couture IP Holdings, LLC)

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial/Reg. No.	Filing Date
WILDFOX	88264761	January 16, 2019
WILDFOX	87447634	May 12, 2017
WILDFOX	88127151	September 21, 2018
WILDFOX	86981200 / 5130520	March 13, 2015
WILDFOX	85280406 / 4093309	March 29, 2011
WILDFOX	85280403 / 4238448	March 29, 2011
WILDFOX	85759163 / 5008341	October 19, 2012
WILDFOX	77967826 / 4154572	March 24, 2010
WILDFOX	77542754 / 4080382	August 8, 2008
	88125495	September 20, 2018
SOMMERS	87022802 / 5234096	May 3, 2016
SOMMERS	86615429 / 4929362	April 30, 2015
FOXERCISE	86281591 / 4740680	May 14, 2014
CLUBFOX	86201009 / 4609550	February 21, 2014
STARE AT THE SUN	85939975 / 4769232	May 22, 2013
W WILDFOX SWIM.	85369459 / 4505724	July 12, 2011
LITTLEFOX	77829885 / 4315194	September 18, 2009
W	77834586 / 3854802	September 24, 2009

BN 39893961v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006895 FRAME: 0098

RECORDED: 03/18/2020